ORDINANCE 2024-6

AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND DETERMINING THE MILL LEVY NECESSARY TO BE LEVIED TO RAISE SUFFICIENT MONEY BY GENERAL TAX TO MEET THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF LANDER FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING JULY 1, 2024.

<u>Section 1</u>: A Mill Levy of eight (8) mills, no more, no less, is hereby fixed, determined and declared necessary to raise sufficient money by general tax upon the property within the City of Lander, Fremont County, Wyoming, to meet the current expenses of said City of Lander for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 2024.

This ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage, approval, and publication as required by law and the ordinances of the City of Lander.

PUBLIC HEARING DATE March 12, 2024

PASSED ON FIRST R	EADING
PASSED ON SECONI	READING
PASSED ON THIRD R	READING
PASSED, ADOPTED A 14 th day of May 2024.	AND APPROVED by the Mayor and City Council on the THE CITY OF LANDER A Municipal Corporation
ATTEST:	By Monte Richardson, Mayor
Rachelle Fontaine, City Clerk	
STATE OF WYOMING) COUNTY OF FREMONT)	ss. <u>CERTIFICATE</u>
of Ordinance 2024-4, Monte I the City of Lander, issued this once in the Lander Journal, a	May 14, 2024, following passage, adoption and approval Richardson, the duly elected, qualified and acting Mayor of a proclamation and said ordinance was published at least newspaper of general circulation within Lander, and publication being May15, 2024.
	Rachelle Fontaine, City Clerk